2005/2006 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK THREE

All Star Senior Pistol Team

John Zurek (Phoenix) 295 14
Robert McGowan (Seattle Metropolitan) 294 8
Jay Williams (Vancouver) 293 9
Don Kling (Phoenix) 292 8
All Star Junior Pistol Team

Nick Mowrer (Anaconda) 280 5
Kyle Fraley (Wenatchee) 260 2
Ryan Jordan (Wildlife) 256 3
Daniel Fraley (Wenatchee) 229 0
All Star Junior Rifle Team

Elisha LaFond (Spokane) 292 3
Brian Morcom (Spokane) 289 9
Amanda Furrer (Spokane) 287 4
Jodi Alley  (Lander Valley) 282 13
Walker Quiram (W hitefish) 282 12
John Jenkins (Spokane) 282 7
* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars

All Star Senior Rifle Team

Jason Herndon (Hellgate) 396 30
Bernice McKinney (Nogales) 396 26
Kerry Spurgin (Newberg) 395 28

Shawn Bisch (Anaconda) 395 27



2005/2006 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK THREE

PISTOL A
Vancouver R & P, WA "A" 1153 39 3475
Jay Williams 293 9
Bret Matney 288 12
Jeff Hendrickson 286 10
Don McClelland 286 8
Phoenix Rod & Gun Club ( Prickley Pears) 1158 32 3470
John Zurek 295 14
Don Kling 292 8
Roger Ziegler 286 4
Jon Milan 285 6
141st ARW Pistol Team 1146 34 3429
Tsgt Don Manning 289 5
Tsgt Chuck Deilke 287 10
Ssgt Rick Humphries 285 10
Msgt Eric Schaffer 285 9
Seattle Metropolitan "Gold" 1146 28 3423
Robert McGowan 294 8
Robert Cozens 291 8
Dunae Hatch 285 4
Henry Cannon 276 8
Wildlife Committee of WA #1 1151 29 3407
Dennis Tyskiewicz 290 8
Gordon Buttke 290 7
Scott Lorenz 289 10
Dave Westberg 282 4
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #1 1131 25 3384
Karl E Berggren Jr 288 7
Brad Wise 285 5
Jim McCauley 281 6
Doug DeShazo 277 7
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #1 1121 26 3366
John Fraley 286 8
Joe Hahn 284 5
John Porter 282 9
Jamey Metrokas 269 4
Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold) 1125 20 3365
Trevor Graham 286 5
Kim Delong 285 5
Alan Cox 278 5
Mike Senko 276 5
Newberg R & P, OR Team # 1 1108 26 3358
Don Lewis 286 11
Paul Kinney 284 10
Doug Jackson 273 4
Leslie Lewis 265 1
Whitefish R & P, MT 1115 24 3350
Dave Toavs 284 8
Rosemary Lyman 281 4
Scott Wehrman 278 6
John Eder 272 6



PISTOL B

Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
William Campbell

Shawn Merrill

Allen Cornwall

BJ Hergeshiemer

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Super Gold'
Doug Albertson

Conrad Lahr

Roger Swing

Mike Dovey

PascoR & P, WA "Gold Team"
Ed Mitchell

Gerald Olson

Dave Jensen

Matt Nolen

Tricounty Gun Club, OR
Russ Reed

David Joarnt

Jack Davies

Al Hessel

Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum "
Adam Mcintosh

Joe Metz

Pat Samsel

Pete Murray

Wildlife Committee of WA #2
Paul Landes

Paul Ketchum

Aaron Spencer

Paul Smith

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Gold
Greg Mead

Mike Young

Sandy Daniel

Don Lindsay

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Saguaro Rats)
Don Plante

Brian Bates

Craig Wengel

Mario Stajner

Bexley R & P, OH
Dan Asper

Bob Miller

Bruce Sampson
Bill Dixon

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #1
Darrell Johnson

Wayne Fox

Bill Lardis

Steele Eastlick

1104
283
282
273
266

1104
281
279
272
272

1109
282
277
276
274

1107
280
278
275
274

1097
288
272
269
268

1109
279
279
279
272

1098
284
278
270
266

1110
284
278
275
273

1098
287
271
271
269

1075
280
275
267
253

3349

3343

3333

3319

3315

3307

3300

3297

3286

3270



PISTOL C

Nogales International R & P, AZ
Terry Sires

Donna Sires

Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Hellgate Civilian Shooters, MT
Al Rogers

Mike Winz

Justin Winz

Don Latham

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #1
Tim Rieb

Max Barrington

Sam Shaw

Scott Robbins

Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA #1
Dennis Mendes

Brian Myers

Don Manning

Jerry Hubbard

Richardson Gun Club, TX  (Team 1)
Janine Bowman

Vincente Garcia

Maurice Hastings

Alan Wilson

PascoR & P, WA "Blue Team"
Clint Whitney

Cory Williams

Glen Clifford

Roger Koontz

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Super Silver'
Dave Warrvik
Jack Delevan
David Sawyer
Susan Lyons

Wildlife Committee of WA #3
Kevin Finkle

Carl Brattain

Vic Alvarez

Rick Steed

Seattle Metropolitan "Silver"
Bill Freyfogle

Ken Marquess

Leanna Micona

Donald Rothfuss

Cabinet R & P, MT Team #1
Sara Shuck
Mark Wicka
Matt Wicka
Herb Shuck
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PISTOL D

AnacondaR & P, MT  (Team #1) 1038 12 3166
Nick Mowrer (Jr) 280 5
Dick Miller 273 2
Pat Kellegher 252 4
Harold Miller 233 1
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #2 1052 13 3163
Steve Sembritzky 266 5
Richard Clark 263 4
Roger Chalfant 263 2
Kyle Fraley (Jr) 260 2
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #2 1071 8 3159
Jen Leong 273 1
Tony Olson 269 4
Randy Schick 267 1
Will Smith 262 2
Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team" 1045 12 3150
Tom Johnson 276 3
Doug Bradetich 274 8
Harvey Thompson 256 1
Brian Kruh 239 0
Spokane Rifle Club , WA (Gold) 1058 10 3143
Rich McClure 270 0
A. J. Harper 265 3
Monica Kingsbury 262 6
Mike Rentzschke 261 1
Lewiston Pistol, ID "Gold " 1033 10 3075
Hank Hiller 264 5
Don Wood 259 1
Dan Monroe 257 4
Lonnie Dockter 253 0
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1 1028 14 3058
Ron Rabie 268 4
Bill Weldon 263 6
Bob Kreher 253 3
Jo Ann Weldon 244 1
Kittitas Valley R & P, WA 995 8 3036
Jim Groseclose 277 4
Robert Jacobs 255 0
Marilyn Mason 241 4
Mel Goudge 222 0
Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club 1003 15 3030
Norman Wong 274 6
Ross Chesley 251 5
Warner Baker 240 4
Steve Lum 238 0
Newberg R & P, OR Team # 2 976 8 3022
Larry Nibler 261 2
Wade Currie 249 1
Steve Townsend 235 2
Barbara Jackson 231 3



PISTOL E

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Doug Grupenhoff

Pat Kelly

Steve McCall

Tom Suttmier

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Super Bronze'

Bill Holton
Mike Bufalo
Dick Coss
Dave Nelson

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Scott Stickney

Blake Hall

Duane Oehlwein

Gene Odell

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Silver
Tom Daniel

George Wilson

Wayne Schoonmaker

Mike Kelley

Vancouver R & P, WA "B"
Chuck Jarvie

Barry W oogruff

Mike Barnhart

Handicap

Cabinet R & P, MT Team #2
Rod Harma

Owen Dickerson

Phil Jungst

Gary Seybold

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2
Tom Holsworth

Clay Brown

Abe Windle

Maggie Mitschelen

Spokane Rifle Club , WA  (Silver)
Don Kilgore

Doug Shurtleff

Susan Fry

Richard Stripes

Wildlife Committee of WA  #4
Ryan Jordan (Jr)

Bob Jordan

Nadine Worsham

Steve Becka
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PISTOL EE

W enatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #3
Gary Lee

Amy Sembritzky

Richard Pell

Daniel Fraley (Jr)

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Just 4 Fun)
Paul Montano

Tom Fletcher

Joe Giannetti

Julie Kiefer

Richardson Gun Club, TX (Team 2)
John Foster

John Danna

Troy Kardokus

Vince Carroll

Lewiston Pistol, ID  "Silver "
Will Tribitt

Evan Vaughn

Lola Bream

Don Benjamin

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Silver)
Russ Rizzo

Jim McCall

Richard Fairfield

Handicap

Hunters R & P, WA Team "B"
Gale Hergeshiemer

Larry Felton

Dean Theraldson

Becky Dubell

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 3
Russ McDonald

W oody Marvel

Ed Savage

John Crist

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #2
Perry Vandersloot

Mike Radke

Steve Krum

Irv Wilke

Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #3
Jody Hummer

Roger Smith

Steve Pearson

Bill Catelli
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PISTOL G

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Robt Flansaas

Jim Mershon

Chuck Williams

Walt Remitz

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Friendly Geckos)

John Wait
Charles Lo
Phil Kiefer
Richard Todd

Sandpoint Pistol, ID "B Team "
Rich Cower

Carl Zmuda

Amanda Schock

Cliff Lanning

Newberg R & P, OR Team #4
Rich Rogers

Mike Page

Steve Gilday

Steven Heveron

Cabinet R & P, MT Team #3
Neil Kerzman

Nathan Butts (Jr)

Hank La Sala

Justin Wicka (Jr)

Spokane Rifle Club , WA (Bronze)
Gary Roed|

Julie Zicha

Valerie McBeth

Al LaCombe

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Patti Rabie

Larry Kennedy

Dean Peterson

Handicap

Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA #2
Mike Frank
Handicap

Wildlife Committee of WA  #5
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JUNIOR RIFLE A

Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA  "Gold Team"
Elisha LaFond

Brian Morcom

Amanda Furrer

John Jenkins

W hitefish Junior Rifle Club
Walker Quiram

Ryan Roark

Carmen Luke

Patrick Ellis

Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA  "Silver Team"
Ryan Zicha

Cori Hawkins

Rena Hopkins

Sarah Upham

Bozeman "MT East Slope Jrs "
Morgan Glenn

ReAnn Wilson

Tim Gaworski

Michelle Everett

Lander Valley Junior Rifle Club , WY
Jodi Alley

Matt Lemm

Terra Cain

Handicap

JUNIOR RIFLE B

Kodiak Island Sportsmans "KISA Penquins"
Luke Engvall

Matthew Bell

Taylor Everton

Declan Catelli

Missouri River Shooters Juniors
Mike W oods

Lizette Hofer

Jacob Hansen

Joey Erwin

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Josh Gatchell

Michelle Tanner

Dylan Decrow

Austin Tanner

Kodiak Island Sportsmans"KISA Porcupines"
Madison Barre

Nick Bell

Tim Green

Anna Engvall
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RIFLE AA

Anaconda Rifle Team, MT
Shawn Bisch

Dave Bisch

Bill Bisch

Nick Mowrer (Jr)

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Walker Mead

Greg Mead

Don Jordan

Tom Daniel

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID
John Holbert

Ron Shadel

Kathy Konek

Matt Haggstrom

Hunters R & P, WA "A"
Shawn Merrill

Gale Hergeshiemer
Barbara Cornwall

Jim Dubell

RIFLE A

Spokane Rifle Club, WA "Gold"
Ron Weiss

Jason Zicha

Cori Hawkins (Jr)

Pat Brownyer

Whitefish Rifle & Pistol Club
Walker Quiram (Jr)

Ryan Roark

Larry Bruce

Gavin Corrigan

Nogales International R & P, AZ
Bernice McKinney

Lee R. McKinney

Terry Sires

Donna Sires

Missoula Hellgate Civilian Shooters
Jason Herndon

Gary Swartz

Dick Holdson

Lex Herndon
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RIFLE B

Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Roger Sebesta

Bill Heitler

Paul Piana

Pat McCoy

Newberg R & P, OR
Kerry Spurgin

Kay Robinson

Lee Thorne

Paul Kinney

Troy-Deary Gun Club
Duane Brown

Bret Bogar

Ken Wildes

Corey Brown

PascoR & P, WA
Phil Brackenbury
Ken Robertson
Lyle Eckman
John Schemel

RIFLE C

Yellowstone Rifle Club
Dan Doles

Steve Albright

Ron Appel

Aaron Clark

Hunters R & P, WA "B"
Allen Cornwall

Dean Theraldson

BJ Hergeshiemer

Richard Cornwall

Spokane Rifle Club, WA "Silver"

Doug Shurtleff
Roger McRoberts
Rich McClure
Andrew Countryman

Bozeman "MT East Slope 1"
Tom Roll

Mark Riedl

Tom Everett

Ken Bruwelheide

1538
391
387
387
373

1503
395
382
381
345

1530
391
387
377
375

1512
382
382
380
368

1495
394
377
365
359

1489
381
372
371
365

1481
378
377
375
351

1470
383
374
363
350

75
20
20
18
17

74
28
14
22
10

73
27
21
11
14

68
16

27
16

75
30
17
18
10

39
15

10

60
17
17
21

46
16
14
11

4573

4546

4523

4519

4493

4489

4450

4369



RIFLE D

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Craig Speirs

Robert Odell

Lance Speirs

Scott Stickney

Noxon Rod & Gun Club,MT "Team A"
Robt Flansaas

Pat Kelly

Lyle Wiltse

Wes Shepard

Trails End R & P, MT " Gold Team"
James Johnson

Terry Pedersen
Colette Wilburn
Tim Adams

1435
391
354
355
335

1417
376
371
355
315

1466
374
367
364
361

64
26
16
12
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35
10
10
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